

## PUBLIC MEETING NOTICE The Town of Pittman Center Board of Mayor and Aldermen

The Town of Pittman Center Board of Mayor and Aldermen will hold a Public Meeting on Thursday, March 16, 2023, at 4:30 p.m. located at Pittman Center City Hall.

## Agenda:

- Approval of February 21, 2023 Meeting Minutes
- Second Reading and Public Hearing of Ord. No. 320 An Ordinance Creating a Critical Slope Floating Zone for Pittman Center and Accompanying Regulations and Enhancing Building Permit Regulations
- Second Reading and Public Hearing of Ord. No. 321 An Ordinance Amending The "Zoning Ordinance of The Town of Pittman Center, Tennessee" by Explicitly Prohibiting Billboards